SUPREME O F INDIA COURTRECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).102/2010

KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILL SEMI KHERA&ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 141 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 142 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 143 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 174 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 738 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief $\,$ and office report) SLP(C) NO. 744 of 2010 $\,$

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv. Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv. Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harish Kr Khinchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

2

Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.

....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of notice is complete in all the matters except in respect of the application for intervention. Counsel for the Applicant is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-filing of process fee and spare copies in the application. Counter affidavit,

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010393672009/truecopy/order-7.pdf

ITEM No. 72

UP

if any, shall be filed within four weeks by the Respondents who have appeared, as a last chance.

List the matters on 21.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon) Registrar