COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).102/2010

KISAN SAHKARI CHINI MILL SEMI KHERA&ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 141 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 142 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 143 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 174 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 738 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 744 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh

Mr. Kumar Shushank, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr.K.K. Dhawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

No.102, 142,143, 174, 738 and 744/2010 respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed Counter Affidavit. No further steps. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

In SLP No.141/2010 Learned Counsel seeks time. Granted four weeks time as a last chance.

List the incomplete matter on 8.10.2010.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar